Muscatine County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Muscatine

FY
FY

County Conservation

2002
2009

Weed Park Lagoon Improvement $60,000
Weed Park Zoo Garden and Trail $70,788
Total: $130,788

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006

Per county allocations $9,086
Per population allocations $31,166
Per county allocations $12,415
Per population allocations $9,327
Per county allocations $6,121
Per county allocations $4,917
Per population allocations $7,202
Per population allocations $6,734
Per county allocations $4,288
Per county allocations $4,587
Per population allocations $7,183
Per population allocations $8,360
Per county allocations $5,527
Per population allocations $9,174
Per county allocations $6,054
Per county allocations $5,992
Per population allocations $9,219
Per county allocations $5,785
Per population allocations $8,536
Per county allocations $6,695
Per population allocations $9,869
Per county allocations $6,759
Per population allocations $9,967
Per population allocations $9,314
Per county allocations $4,680
Per population allocations $264
Per county allocations $183
Per population allocations $9,761
Per county allocations $6,782
Per population allocations $9,718
Per county allocations $6,705
Per county allocations $7,007
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FY 2006 Per population allocations $10,104

FY 2007 Per population allocations $9,901
FY 2007  Per county allocations $6,901
FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627
FY 2008 Per population allocations $13,759
FY 2009 Per population allocations $15,975
FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2010  Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2010 Per population allocations $15,517
FY 2011 Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations $13,514
FY 2012  Per population allocations $10,616
FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2013  Per population allocations $9,888
FY 2014  Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2014  Per population allocations $13,552
FY 2015 Per population allocations $13,295
FY 2015  Per county allocations $9,653
Recipient: Muscatine CCB

FY 2005 Environmental Learning Center Exhibits $180,000

Total: $636,918

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Friends of Muscatine Historic Preservat.

FY 2014  The Rescue of the JJ Shafnet House $20,000
Recipient: Friends of Pine Creek Grist Mill

FY 2000 Pine Creek Grist Mill repairs $14,500
Recipient: Historic Muscatine, Inc.

FY 2006 Muscatine Historical Center, archives $3,350

FY 2006 Permanent Exhibition Mounts & Cases $9,500
Recipient: Muscatine Art Ctr, Musser Public Library

FY 1990 Then and Now $4,700
Recipient: Wilton Historical Society

FY 1991  Wilton Junction Depot Restoration - 111 $15,000

FY 1995 Artifact storage and climate control $1,650

Total: $68,700

Land Management
Recipient: Fairport Hatchery

FY 2009 Overhead door replacement $6,337
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FY
Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:
FY
Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Open Space
Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010  Pond drainage, ditch clean
Fairport State Park

1990  Shower and toilet building
2009  Emergency leach field replacement

Wildcar Den State Park

2010  Siding
Wildcat Den State Park
1994  Trails

2007  Water Line for School
2009  Bridge inspection, alarm

Total:

Muscatine County Treasurer

2000  Local property tax reimbursement
2001  Local property tax reimbursement
2002  Local property tax reimbursement
2003  Local property tax reimbursement
2004  Local property tax reimbursement
2005  Local property tax reimbursement
2007  Local property tax reimbursement
2008  Local property tax reimbursement
2009  Local property tax reimbursement
2010  Local property tax reimbursement
2011  Local property tax reimbursement
2012  Local property tax reimbursement
2013  Local property tax reimbursement
2014  Local property tax reimbursement

Wildcat Den State Park

1999  Charles Hermann tract

2005  Pine Creek Grist Mill repairs

2006  Pine Creek Grist Mill repairs

2010  Mill siding

2010  Restroom and septic

2011  Parking Lot, Restroom, Septic Soystem
2012  Parking Lot

Total:

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient:
FY

Muscatine County

1992  Inventory

Page 4

$26,923

$50,054
$15,000

$37,395

$10,450
$15,000
$22,300
$183,459

$54
$56
$56
$58
$50
$50
$26
$30
$30
$32
$34
$36
$36
$32

$12,000
$17,879
$40,423
$44,645
$22,786
$214,213
$15,133
$367,659

$1,232



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1993
1996
1999
2002

Equipment- Seeder
Equipment- Truax Drill; Seed

Equipment- Straw Mulcher, Crimper

Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY

1993

Seed- Muscatince Co

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Mud Creek Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Mud Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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Total:

$1,077
$5,629
$3,696
$1,750
$7,500

$1,883
$22,767

$9,344
$8,778
$26,014
$12,543
$3,077
$5,295
$4,348
$545
$27,970
$4,858
$2,407
$6,266
$10,120
$1,914
$1,699
$4,880
$3,432
$8,015
$3,002
$13,309
$9,100
$2,304
$7,756
$2,697
$48,500
$4,535
$7,210
$15,468
$1,992
$3,716
$20,045



FY 2005 Mud Creek Water Quality $2,000
FY 2006 Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
FY 2006 Allocations for practices $8,041
FY 2006 Mud Creek Water Quality $3,500
FY 2007  Allocations for practices $19,070
FY 2007 Forestry & native vegetation $2,457
FY 2008 Allocations for practices $10,728
FY 2008 Forestry & native vegetation $3,576
FY 2009 Allocations for practices $11,978
FY 2009 Forestry & native vegetation $3,997
FY 2010 Forestry & native vegetation $4,100
FY 2010  Allocations for practices $12,300
FY 2011 Forestry & native vegetation $3,277
FY 2011 Allocations for practices $9,828
FY 2012 Forestry & native vegetation $2,476
FY 2012  Allocations for practices $7,429
FY 2013 Forestry & native vegetation $2,218
FY 2013  Allocations for practices $6,653
$396,777

Total REAP Allocations in Muscatine County  $1,807,068
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